
PEJABAT DAERAH DAN TANAH PENDANG 

 

 

Transaksi Perkhidmatan Online Tahun 2023 
 

 
Perkhidmatan 

Online 
 

 
JAN 

 
FEB 

 
MAC 

 
APR 

 
MEI 

 
JUN 

 
JUL 

 
OGOS 

 
SEPT 

 
OKT 

 
NOV 

 
DIS 

 

 
JUMLAH 

 
Bayaran 

Cukai Tanah 
Online 

 

 
 

1797 

 
 

2106 

 
 

1532 

 
 

719 

 
 

1835 

 
 

272 

 
 

213 

 
 

345 

 
 

236 

 
 

198 

 
 

212 

 
 

154 

 
 

9619 

 
Semakan 

Cukai Tanah 
Online 

 

 
 

1797 

 
 

2106 

 
 

1532 

 
 

719 

 
 

1835 

 
 

272 

 
 

213 

 
 

345 

 
 

236 

 
 

198 

 
 

212 

 
 

157 

 
 

9619 

 


